NCRS Indiana Chapter August Meet - August 11-12 at GR Auto Gallery, 2461 Reeves Rd. Plainfield IN

The Indiana Chapter invites you to our Meet featuring Concours and Flight Judging of 1953 through 2007 Corvettes. Join fellow NCRS members in Plainfield IN. for a two days of spectacular Corvettes good food and Great Friends Schedule : Friday: Registration 1PM-4PM Ops 1PM-4PM, 2PM-5PM Interior Judging Judging school 5PM-5:30PM Saturday: Judges Meeting 8:15 Owners Meeting 8:30 Judging Starts 8:45 Awards after Judging On Line Registration:https:// www.ncrs.org/in/events = \$30.00 \$ Registration Fee - spouses included All must register: includes lunch Registration opens 6/28//2023 After Registration closes 8/01/2023 = \$ 35.00 As a token of our appreciation: If you choose to judge or tab. Registration fee will be reduced by \$10.00 Guests each (includes lunch) = \$ 20.00 \$ I wish to join the Indiana Chapter = \$10.00 \$ I will... \$10.00 covers the full year membership through Dec.2023 Note: You must be an NCRS National Member to join. Flight Judging Entry = \$ 40.00 \$ '53 to '62 Concours Judging Entry = \$ 40.00 \$____

- All Flight and Concours Judging entrants please read the following: We reserve the right to limit the number of cars being judged based on how many judges are available. The following rules will be used:
 - 1) All entries for Flight / Concours Judging will be selected based on on-line registration or postmark date.
 - 2) Entries after August 1, 2023 will be held as contingency entries, to be judged if space is available.
 - 3) All entrants will be notified no later than August 1, 2023, of their acceptance for Flight Judging.
 - 4) All Flight Judging entrants are responsible for reading the NCRS Judging Reference Manual.
 - 5) Event will be held inside.

Sportsman Entry (all years)		
Without Ribbon	No Charge	
With Ribbon	= \$ 15.00	\$

Total Fees

***Make Check Payable to Indiana Chapter NCRS

\$

No Refunds after August 1st Note: On-line registrations will be given judging assignment priority, so register early to get your preferences!

www.ncrs.org/in/events



Location: I-70 at 267 Plainfield exit. North to Perry Rd. Follow 1/2 mile to intersect Reeves Rd. Parking on your left behind building.

Lunch provided for all participants.

Area Hotels: There are several hotels at the Plainfield exit. Hampton Inn, Comfort Inn, Holiday Inn Express, La Quinta. There is a block of 10 rooms at Hampton Inn(Plainfield)until July 7th. \$169 vs \$209.https://www.hilton.com/en/attendmy-event/indianancrsplainfield2023/ after July 7 call hotel to see if rooms are available for NCRS 317-839-9993. This is Brickyard weekend .contact Rick Coker at 260-452-0510 or e-mail at 7879vett@comcast.net or Mike Treece at 419-769-1269, mltreece@yahoo.com

Required Information for Flight, Concours and Sportsman Car	ars
---	-----

Year Cor	nplete VIN			
Horsepower	Exterior C	olor (Full Nar	ne)	
Interior Color		_ Fabric Typ	e	
Coupe or Conv	ertible	Driven or	Trailered	
From Trim Tag - Body Build Date Code Body #				
Paint Code	Interio	r Code		
Insurance Company		E	xpiration [Date
Entry must include copy of proof of ownership and insurance				
-			-	

Help Flight Judge check here Help Concours Judge check here Be an Observer Judge check here Select & Rank Preferences 1st to 4th for Year & Area - Below ___'63 to '67 '84 to '07 '68 to '82 Interior Mechanical Exterior Chassis Operations Help Tabulate (check here)

Register Online or send completed form with check to: **Rick Coker**

2732 White Oak, Ft. Wayne IN. 46805

Registration Information

Name:					
NCRS #	Email				
Spouse/Companion					
Address					
City	State		Zip		
Telephone _		Cell			

NCRS Home Page, Look for NCRS Judging Awards at bottom of page. Great Information on Flight Judging for owners.

I am a current member of NCRS, and I agree to insure my vehicle against loss, damage, and liability and to provide proof of such insurance to NCRS. I agree to assume the risk of any and all damages or injury and to indemnify and hold harmless NCRS, its officers, directors, agents, employees, and chapters for any acts of omissions which may result in the theft, damage, or destruction of my property or injury to me or others occurring during or as a consequence of this chapter, wherever located

Registrant signature required:

Signature